Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Round #7 -- Saturday, June 1, 2024
Salina Region -- Berkley Family Recreation Area -- Salina, KS

Final Results

Ps Class No. Driver Car Model Run 1.. Run 2.. . Run6.. Total

T1 AS 63 Wietharn, Frank 2007 Corvette Z06 Kan 63.123 61.039 58.695 57.699 58.335 57.544 57.544
2 AS 6 Gagnon, Phelan 2013 Corvette Sal  62.536 61.893 61.371 61.486 60.367 69.583+160.367
T1BS 2 Harrison, James 2021 Toyota GR Supra Wich 59.085+1 DNF 59.101 59.700 58.549 57.457 57.457
T2 BS 62 Libby, Mason 2008 Saturn Sky Redline Sal  61.362 60.598 59.685 59.167 58.983 59.723 58.983
3BS 92 LaRandeau, John 2023 Toyota GR Corolla Neb 62.319 61.505 60.853+159.692+160.018 59.270 59.270
4 BS 113 Hill, Roger 2008 Saturn Sky Redline KC  88.565 62.545 61.263+161.002 60.896 59.640 59.640
T1 BSL 92 LaRandeau, Ann 2023 Toyota GR Corolla Neb 71.569+2 DNF 71.232 67.324 68.217+167.542 67.324
T1CS 92 Smith, Mason 2022 Mazda MX5 Wich 57.099+256.494 56.445 57.415 56.224+156.393+256.445
2 CS 34 Loggan, Aaron 2001 Mercedes-Benz SLK320 Sal 62.964 62.887 61.789 61.873 DNS DNS 61.789
3CS 93 Pepperd, Loren 2003 Honda S2000 Wich DNF 80.091 80.710 72.872 DNF 73.356 72.872
T1 CSL 43 Loggan, Kaitlyn 2001 Mercedes-Benz SLK320 Sal  87.458 81.728 78.877 75.397 75.113 74.274 74.274
T1 DS 11 Monroe, Jim 2024 Toyota GR86 Wich 59.922 57.317+157.472 56.151+357.152+156.062+157.472
T1 DSL 33 Presnell, Darla BMW 330i Sal DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 72.283 72.283
T1ES 15 Jones-Walker, Nathan 1999 Mazda Miata KC 61.956 60.174+160.339 59.634+564.899 59.444 59.444
T2 ES 99 Walton, Mark 1999 Mazda Miata Sal  60.342 DNF  60.982+460.550 59.692 DNF  59.692
3 ES 199 Walton, Theresa 1999 Mazda Miata Sal 59.815 62.670+161.034 DNF DNF DNF 59.815
4 ES 115 Nusbaum, Zachary 1999 Mazda Miata KC DNF 62.803 61.788 60.821+161.417+261.221 61.221
5ES 4 Entriken, Rocky 2000 Mazda Miata Sal 61.818 64.245+162.128+162.111 62.388 61.543 61.543
6 ES 48 Brillhart, Henry 1999 Mazda Miata Wich DNF 65.748 63.567+261.819+162.531 61.679 61.679
T1 ESL 28 Brillhart, Sharon 2003 Toyota MR2 Wich 62.394 62.731+160.580 60.268 60.589 62.384 60.268
T1 GS 95 Williams, Ron 2019 Honda Civic Si Kan 56.119 55.449 55.355 63.893+155.170 65.399+155.170
T1 HS 96 Gill, Doug 2006 Honda Civic Si MidS 63.566 77.244+261.615 62.274+162.030 62.197+161.615
2 HS 77 Smith, Dennis E. 2013 Mini Cooper Sal  65.130+163.826 63.075 62.078 62.003+161.982 61.982
3 HS 8 Herrick, Don 2015 Ford Fiesta ST Wich 83.333 66.542 64.667+162.825 63.720+265.287 62.825
T1 HSL 77 Smith, Nancy 2013 Mini Cooper Sal  68.000 67.135 66.970 65.821 64.694 DNS 64.694
T1 STU 23 Phengphachanh, Andlee 1988 Toyota Celica AllTrac Sal  60.255 59.446 59.187 59.081 58.063 158.104 58.063
2 STU 15 Brandvold, Logan 2018 Ford Mustang Ecoboost OzMt 60.755+261.225 60.420 62.364 59.708+259.871 59.871
T1 STR 28 Presnell, Tracy 1999 BMW Z3 Roadster Sal DNF DNF 66.294+165.942 65.267 65.370 65.267
2 STR 24 Leazer, Geoff 2003 Mazda Miata Sal  75.340 70.452 68.979 69.037 66.925+168.598 68.598
T1 STX 43 Bell, Addison 2005 Mazda RX-8 Wich 62.371 61.707 60.743 59.805 59.509 59.102 59.102
T1 STH 43 Cheney, Greg 2014 Ford Fiesta ST KC  66.234 64.139 63.511 62.764 62.049 61.950 61.950
T1 CAMS 31 Cook, Chase 2003 Corvette Z06 KC 60.306 57.235+157.730 56.799+156.479 55.940+156.479
2 CAMS 65 Weston, Dewayne 1999 Corvette Okla 62.856 59.950 DNF 60.216 60.102+260.224 59.950
3 CAMS 77 Puls, Randy 1999 Corvette FRC Wich 62.472+163.398 62.214 62.115 60.204+160.305+162.115
T1 CAMSL 77 Puls, Susan 1999 Corvette FRC Wich 65.017 DNF 64.655 64.298 63.365 63.971+163.365
T1 CAMC 8 Stowers, Ken 2019 Mustang NeOk 61.931 61.634 60.366 60.279 60.416 58.755 58.755
2 CAMC 44 Schrag, Steve 2018 Mustang Sal  62.914 62.345 60.097 59.904 59.534 58.952 58.952
3 CAMC 30 Kuffel, Matthew 2015 Mustang GT Kan DNF DNF 59.828+159.690+159.614+159.732+161.614
T1 CAMT 28 Viets, Opie 1973 Camaro 728 OzMt 57.753 56.367 56.663+157.023+256.974+155.830 55.830
2 CAMT 09 Niesz, Bill 1967 Pontiac Firebird Neb 61.744 60.074 58915 58.637 58.801 59.304+158.637
3 CAMT 95 Tibbitts, Cory 1995 Pontiac Firebird Formula Wich 66.885 64.254 64.031 63.755 63.791 64.001 63.755
T1 XB 19 Brown, Chandler 1998 BMW M Roadster Sal 64.083 DNF 61.918 60.739 60.072 59.748 59.748
T1 FM 28 Thomas, Brandon 2023 Doofwagon Doof 3 Wich 53.081+252.976 52.329 51.270 51.000+151.149+151.270
2 FM 29 Thomas, Chris 1992 Red Devil Wich 55.940 53.697 52.232 51.669+452.615 51.829 51.829



Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Round #8 -- Sunday, June 2, 2024
Salina Region -- Berkley Family Recreation Area -- Salina, KS

Final Results

Ps Class No. Driver Car Model
T1 AS 6 Gagnon, Phelan 2013 Corvette Sal 61.749 59.670+4 61.282 58.772 57.773 57.773
T1 BS 62 Libby, Mason 2008 Saturn Sky Redline Sal 57.448 57.001 58.401 55.977 55.684 55.684
2 BS 2 Harrison, James 2021 Toyota GR Supra Wich 58.348 56.239 55.949 55.839 55.469+1 55.839
3 BS 92 LaRandeau, John 2023 Toyota GR Corolla Neb 59.940 58.091 59.547 58.229 DNF 58.091
T1 BSL 92 LaRandeau, Ann 2023 Toyota GR Corolla Neb 76.823 DNF 66.469 DNF 66.389 66.389
T1 CS 92 Smith, Mason 2022 Mazda MX5 Wich 56.200+1 55.452 53.652 DNF 53.864+1 53.652
2 CS 34 Loggan, Aaron 2001 Mercedes-Benz SLK320 Sal 60.203 58.639 58.849 58.438+1 59.551 58.639
3CS 93 Pepperd, Loren 2003 Honda S2000 Wich DNF 75.798 74.761 75.327 DNF 74.761
T1 ES 199 Walton, Theresa 1999 Mazda Miata Sal 58.411 58.103 57.030+1 57.761+1 56.920 56.920
T2 ES 115 Nusbaum, Zachary 1999 Mazda Miata KC 59.486+1 59.272 58.274+2 57.746+2 57.701 57.701
3 ES 15 Jones-Walker, Nathan 1999 Mazda Miata KC 59.160 58.295 58.190+1 57.868+1 57.760 57.760
4 ES 99 Walton, Mark 1999 Mazda Miata Sal 57.791 58.442 DNF 58.908 58.684 57.791
5 ES 4 Entriken, Rocky 2000 Mazda Miata Sal 61.592 60.739 59.756 59.362 59.919 59.362
6 ES 48 Brillhart, Henry 1999 Mazda Miata Wich 63.964 61.671+1 61.506 61.963+1 60.913+1 61.506
T1 ESL 28 Brillhart, Sharon 2003 Toyota MR2 Wich 60.576 59.607 58.898 57.696 57.774 57.696
T1 GS 95 Williams, Ron 2019 Honda Civic Si Kan 55.298+1 54.152 53.720 54.046 53.270 53.270
2 GS 194 Blume, Russell 2018 Honda Civic Si Kan 56.051 54.486+2 54.728+1 54.494+1 59.227+1 56.051
3 GS 94 Blume, Laney 2018 Honda Civic Si Kan DNF 57.933 56.363+1 55.173+1 54.487+2 57.173
T1 HS 77 Smith, Dennis E. 2013 Mini Cooper Sal 69.235 61.497 60.830+1 60.928+1 60.019 60.019
2 HS 8 Herrick, Don 2015 Ford Fiesta ST Wich 65.136 62.456 60.767 60.353 60.722 60.353
T1 HSL 77 Smith, Nancy 2013 Mini Cooper Sal 67.196 63.741 63.329 63.673 62.126 62.126
T1 STU 23 Phengphachanh, Andlee 1988 Toyota Celica AllTrac Sal 60.257 58.720 58.308 67.158+1 57.516 57.516
T1 STR 28 Presnell, Tracy 1999 BMW Z3 Roadster Sal 63.077+1 63.322 62.913 63.199 62.428 62.428
2 STR 24 Leazer, Geoff 2003 Mazda Miata Sal 68.387 65.747 65.403+1 64.179 63.324+1 64.179
T1 STX 43 Bell, Addison 2005 Mazda RX-8 Wich 58.765 58.433 58.159 57.829 57.332 57.332
T1 STH 43 Cheney, Greg 2014 Ford Fiesta ST KC 62.060 59.752 59.577 59.379+1 DNS 59.577
T1 CAMS 31 Cook, Chase 2003 Corvette Z06 KC DNF 57.175 55.754 DNF 55.149+1 55.754
2 CAMS 65 Weston, Dewayne 1999 Corvette Okla 58.105+1 57.248 57.075+1 56.646+2 57.520 57.248
3 CAMS 77 Puls, Randy 1999 Corvette FRC Wich 59.658 59.264 58.566+1 58.937+1 57.981+1 59.264
T1 CAMSL 77 Puls, Susan 1999 Corvette FRC Wich 63.924 63.433 62.670 61.991 62.540 61.991
T1 CAMC 44 Schrag, Steve 2018 Mustang Sal 60.563 57.031 56.945 57.431 55.446 55.446
2 CAMC 8 Stowers, Ken 2019 Mustang NeOk 59.006 57.793+1 57.722 57.360 58.096 57.360
3 CAMC 30 Kuffel, Matthew 2015 Mustang GT Kan 59.888 57.313+1 56.390+1 57.116+2 57.367 57.367
T1 CAMT 28 Viets, Opie 1973 Camaro 228 OzMt 54.564 54.899 54.586+1 55.874 54.885 54.564
2 CAMT 09 Niesz, Bill 1967 Pontiac Firebird Neb 59.958 57.519 56.564 55.345 54.669 54.669
T1 XB 19 Brown, Chandler 1998 BMW M Roadster Sal 59.257+1 57.742 57.305 56.652 DNF 56.652
T1 FM 28 Thomas, Brandon 2023 Doofwagon Doof 3 Wich DNF DNF 51.913 50.031 50.095 50.031

2 FM 29 Thomas, Chris 1992 Red Devil Wich 53.417 51.572 51.034 50.605 50.324 50.324
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Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Round #7 & #8 -- June 1-2, 2024

Salina Region -- Berkley Family Recreation Area -- Salina, KS
Combo Results

# Driver

Total Ps Class

# Driver

Total

T1 AS
2 AS
T1 BS
T2 BS
3 BS
4 BS
T1 BSL
T1CS
2CS
3CS
T1 CSL
T1 DS
T1 DSL
T1 ES
T2 ES
3 ES
4 ES
5ES
6 ES
T1 ESL
T1 GS
2GS
3GS

6 Gagnon, Phelan
63 Wietharn, Frank
2 Harrison, James
62 Libby, Mason
92 LaRandeau, John
113 Hill, Roger
92 LaRandeau, Ann
92 Smith, Mason
34 Loggan, Aaron
93 Pepperd, Loren
43 Loggan, Kaitlyn
11 Monroe, Jim
33 Presnell, Darla
199 Walton, Theresa
15 Jones-Walker, Nathan
99 Walton, Mark
115 Nusbaum, Zachary
4 Entriken, Rocky
48 Brillhart, Henry
28 Brillhart, Sharon
95 Williams, Ron
194 Blume, Russell
94 Blume, Laney

SaturdaySunday

60.367
57.544
57.457
58.983
59.270
59.640
67.324
56.445
61.789
72.872
74.274
57.472
72.283
59.815
59.444
59.692
61.221
61.543
61.679
60.268
55.170
DNS
DNS

57.773
DNS
55.839
55.684
58.091
DNS
66.389
53.652
58.639
74.761
DNS
DNS
DNS
56.920
57.760
57.791
57.701
59.362
61.506
57.696
53.270
56.051
57.173

118.140
57.544
113.296
114.667
117.361
59.640
133.713
110.097
120.428
147.633
74.274
57.472
72.283
116.735
117.204
117.483
118.922
120.905
123.185
117.964
108.440
56.051
57.173

T1 HS

2 HS

3 HS
T1 HSL
T1 STU

2 STU
T1 STR

2 STR
T1 STX
T1 STH
T1 CAMS

2 CAMS

3 CAMS
T1 CAMSL
T1 CAMC

2 CAMC

3 CAMC
T1 CAMT

2 CAMT

3 CAMT
T1 XB
T1 FM

2 FM

77 Smith, Dennis E.
8 Herrick, Don
96 Gill, Doug
77 Smith, Nancy
23 Phengphachanh, Andlee
15 Brandvold, Logan
28 Presnell, Tracy
24 Leazer, Geoff
43 Bell, Addison
43 Cheney, Greg
31 Cook, Chase
65 Weston, Dewayne
77 Puls, Randy
77 Puls, Susan
44 Schrag, Steve
8 Stowers, Ken
30 Kuffel, Matthew
28 Viets, Opie
09 Niesz, Bill
95 Tibbitts, Cory
19 Brown, Chandler
28 Thomas, Brandon
29 Thomas, Chris

SaturdaySunday

61.982
62.825
61.615
64.694
58.063
59.871
65.267
68.598
59.102
61.950
56.479
59.950
62.115
63.365
58.952
58.755
61.614
55.830
58.637
63.755
59.748
51.270
51.829

60.019
60.353
DNS
62.126
57.516
DNS
62.428
64.179
57.332
59.577
55.754
57.248
59.264
61.991
55.446
57.360
57.367
54.564
54.669
DNS
56.652
50.031
50.324

122.001
123.178

61.615
126.820
115.579

59.871
127.695
132.777
116.434
121.527
112.233
117.198
121.379
125.356
114.398
116.115
118.981
110.394
113.306

63.755
116.400
101.301
102.153



Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Rounds #7 & #8 -- June 1-2, 2024
Salina Region -- Berkley Family Recreation Area -- Salina, KS

PAX Results

Best Factor Driver Best Factor

Saturday
Driver Class
Williams, Ron GS
Viets, Opie CAMT
Smith, Mason (&
Monroe, Jim DS
Harrison, James BS
Thomas, Brandon FM
Jones-Walker, Nathan ES
Walton, Mark ES
Walton, Theresa ES
Wietharn, Frank AS
Thomas, Chris FM
Brillhart, Sharon ESL
Cook, Chase CAMS
Niesz, Bill CAMT
Libby, Mason BS
Phengphachanh, Andlee STU
Bell, Addison STX
Gill, Doug HS
LaRandeau, John BS
Nusbaum, Zachary ES
Stowers, Ken CAMC
Schrag, Steve CAMC
Smith, Dennis E. HS
Entriken, Rocky ES
Hill, Roger BS
Brillhart, Henry ES
Herrick, Don HS
Gagnon, Phelan AS
Brandvold, Logan STU
Loggan, Aaron (&
Cheney, Greg STH
Brown, Chandler XB
Weston, Dewayne CAMS
Smith, Nancy HSL
Kuffel, Matthew CAMC
Tibbitts, Cory CAMT
Puls, Randy CAMS
Puls, Susan CAMSL
Presnell, Tracy STR
LaRandeau, Ann BSL
Leazer, Geoff STR
Presnell, Darla DSL
Pepperd, Loren CS
Loggan, Kaitlyn CSL

55.170
55.830
56.445
57.472
57.457
51.270
59.444
59.692
59.815
57.544
51.829
60.268
56.479
58.637
58.983
58.063
59.102
61.615
59.270
61.221
58.755
58.952
61.982
61.543
59.640
61.679
62.825
60.367
59.871
61.789
61.950
59.748
59.950
64.694
61.614
63.755
62.115
63.365
65.267
67.324
68.598
72.283
72.872
74.274

0.796
0.820
0.813
0.810
0.818
0.917
0.792
0.792
0.792
0.824
0.917
0.792
0.848
0.820
0.818
0.833
0.819
0.786
0.818
0.792
0.826
0.826
0.786
0.792
0.818
0.792
0.786
0.824
0.833
0.813
0.812
0.849
0.848
0.786
0.826
0.820
0.848
0.848
0.832
0.818
0.832
0.810
0.813
0.813

43.915
45.781
45.890
46.552
47.000
47.015
47.080
47.276
47.373
47.416
47.527
47.732
47.894
48.082
48.248
48.366
48.405
48.429
48.483
48.487
48.532
48.694
48.718
48.742
48.786
48.850
49.380
49.742
49.873
50.234
50.303
50.726
50.838
50.849
50.893
52.279
52.674
53.734
54.302
55.071
57.074
58.549
59.245
60.385

Williams, Ron
Smith, Mason
Blume, Russell
Viets, Opie

Niesz, Bill
Walton, Theresa
Blume, Laney
Libby, Mason
Harrison, James
Brillhart, Sharon
Nusbaum, Zachary
Jones-Walker, Nathan
Walton, Mark
Schrag, Steve
Thomas, Brandon
Thomas, Chris
Bell, Addison
Entriken, Rocky
Smith, Dennis E.
Cook, Chase
Stowers, Ken
Kuffel, Matthew
Herrick, Don
LaRandeau, John
Gagnon, Phelan

Loggan, Aaron

GS
()
GS
CAMT
CAMT
ES
GS
BS
BS
ESL
ES

ES

ES
CAMC
FM
FM
STX
ES
HS
CAMS
CAMC
CAMC
HS
BS
AS
()

Phengphachanh, Andlee STU

Brown, Chandler
Cheney, Greg
Weston, Dewayne
Brillhart, Henry
Smith, Nancy
Puls, Randy
Presnell, Tracy
Puls, Susan
Leazer, Geoff
LaRandeau, Ann

Pepperd, Loren

XB
STH
CAMS
ES
HSL
CAMS
STR
CAMSL
STR
BSL
()

53.270
53.652
56.051
54.564
54.669
56.920
57.173
55.684
55.839
57.696
57.701
57.760
57.791
55.446
50.031
50.324
57.332
59.362
60.019
55.754
57.360
57.367
60.353
58.091
57.773
58.639
57.516
56.652
59.577
57.248
61.506
62.126
59.264
62.428
61.991
64.179
66.389
74.761

0.796
0.813
0.796
0.820
0.820
0.792
0.796
0.818
0.818
0.792
0.792
0.792
0.792
0.826
0.917
0.917
0.819
0.792
0.786
0.848
0.826
0.826
0.786
0.818
0.824
0.813
0.833
0.849
0.812
0.848
0.792
0.786
0.848
0.832
0.848
0.832
0.818
0.813

42.403
43.619
44.617
44.742
44.829
45.081
45.510
45.550
45.676
45.695
45.699
45.746
45.770
45.798
45.878
46.147
46.955
47.015
47.175
47.279
47.379
47.385
47.437
47.518
47.605
47.674
47.911
48.098
48.377
48.546
48.713
48.831
50.256
51.940
52.568
53.397
54.306
60.781
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